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31 ororace 3
State of Colorado G% s Wﬁ’ﬂ%ﬂ

Ms’” L] - » . I-"’ /_
0Oil and Gas Conservation Commission ﬁ%
1120 Lincoln Sireet, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 (303)894-2100 Fax(303)894-2109 (tiea DEC 15 201

UNDERGROUND INJECTION FORMATION PERMIT APPLICATION
COGCC

(Submit ariginal and one copy of this form. \
2. Ifdata on this form is estimated, indicate as such. Amggmgrlgtgghegk“ «
3. Attachmenls — see checklist and explanation of attachments. Oper OGCC
4. Aquifer exemption is required for all injection formations with water quality <10,000 TDS (Rule 322B). —
\mmedialely Gontact the Commission for further requirements f the total dissolved solids (TDS) as determined by {Form 31 Original &.1 Copy v
water analysis for the injection zone is less than 10,000 ppm. Analysis fo Injection Zone Waler
5. Attach a copy of the cerlified receipt to each nofice to surface and mineral owner(s) or submit a sample copy of |Anslysis of Injection Water
the notice and an affidavit of mafling or delivery with names and addresses of those notified. Each person notified Proposed Injection Program
\shall be specified as either a surface or mineral owner as defined by C.R.S. 34-60-103(7). Resistivity or induction L
Cement Bond Log
> =3 (_.\ Surface or Salt Weter Displ Agnnt
Project Name; PWD Federal 21-6-91 Project Location: 7 miles south of Silt, Colorado Notice to Surface/Mineral Ownars| '
. R i - ial Carrection Plan for Wefls
Project Type: ] Enhanced Recovery Disposal L) Simultaneous Disposal o Ofvates Wels e 7
Single or Muttiple Well Facility? single [ Multiple [ List OR/Gas Wells wiin 12 Mie| |
IF UNIT OPERATIONS, ATTACH PLAT SHOWING UNIT AREA Mep Surface Owners wiin 1/4 Mie
County: Garfield Field Name and Number: Kokopelli, 47525 List Surface Owners wiin 1/4 Mila
Map 1 Owners wiin 1/4 Mile
OGCC Operator Number; 10301 Contact Name and Telephone: List Minersi Quners win 114 Vile
Name of Operator, Dejour Energy (USA) Corporation Gary Haefele %ﬁé‘i&%‘ﬁ’ﬂ@
Address: 1401 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1000 No: 303-296-3535 - ’;Fﬁ{:’“ —
city: Denver state: CO_zip: 80202 Fax 303-296-3888 N om & Avea Served) eecnpton
Unit Area Plal
Injection Fluid Type: Produced Water % Natural Gas [Jco2  [Jiing Fiuids
[ ] Exempt Gas Plant Waste Used Workover Fluids [_) Other Fluids (describe).
Commercial Faciity? [ ] Yes No
if Yes, describe area of operation and types of fluids o be injected at this facility.
PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATIONS )
FORMATION A (Name): Williams Fork Formation, lles Member Porosity: 8% estimated
Formaﬁon TDS‘ Frac Gradient 0.6 esﬁmated _psyﬂ Pe"neabimy: 0.5‘1 0 md eshmated
Praposed Stmuiation Program:  L_Acid [ JFracTreatment  |_INone
EORMATION B (Name): Porosity:
Formation TDS: Frac Gradient: psift Pemmeability:
Proposed Stimutation Program: [Jacd  [1Frac Treatment 1 Nore
Anticipated Project Operating Conditions
Under normal operating conditions, estimated fluid injection rates and pressures:
FOR WATER: A minimum of 200 ppigiday@ 1300 psi o 2@ maximum of _1600_bbisiday @ 1600 pgi.
FORGAS: A minimum of ____mcfiday @ psi to a maximum of bbisiday @ psi.
| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, corect, and complete.
Print Name: Gary Haefele Signed:
Title: Operations Manager Date: 114/15/2011
OGCC Approved: Title: Date:
Order No: [UIC FACILITY NO: | 59351 B

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



I

;;“ﬂ State of Colorado
Rov 890 0il and Gas Conservation Commission

" 1120 Lincoin Street, Suite 801, Denves, Colorado 80203 (303) 634-2100 Fax: {303) 834-2109

RECEIVED

INJECTION WELL PERMIT APPLICATION BEC 15 201
& .n ed F . - . -
e R s e e e e COGCC

1. Operator may not commencs injection into this wall untll this form is approved.
\_2. Each individua) injection weil must be approved by this form.

Wefl Nsme and Number: PWD Federal 21-6-91 APl No: AmSoTRinethe
) ment Chec:
UIC Facilty No: (as assigned on en opprovad Form 31) Oper _ 0OCC
Project Name: PWD Federal 21-6-91 Operator Name: Dejour Energy (USA) Corporation Currert Welbors Dvgrem
Field Name and Number: Kokopelli; 47525 County: Garfield Do e e
Qraw: SWSE Sec: 21 Twp: 165 Range: R9W  Meridian: 6th

CURRENT WELLBORE INFORMATION
Cement Top Determined By: ________ |
SZE DEPTH NO.SACKS | CEMENT TOP cBL CIRCULATED | CALCULATED

Surface Casing 8 5/8 1500 800 " {Surface ] 0
Intermadiate Casing (i any) O 0O ]
Production Casing 4 1/2 9050 665 1300 O O
Plug Back Total Dapth: Tubing Depth: Packer Depth:
WFILS Formation Groas Perforation interval: to

Formation Gross Perforation intesval: to

Formation Opan Hale Interval (if any): fo

Liat batow all Plugs, Bridgs Piugs, Stags Cementing or Squeeze Work performed on this wellbora: (if mors space needed, continue
on reversa side of th:s form.)
1.

2.
3.
4

Dencribe balow sny changes to the wellbore which will be made upon conversion. (This includes but nof fimited to changes of tubing
and packer setling depths, sny additional squeaze work for equifer proisction os casing lesks, setling of bridge plugs to isolats non-injection formations.)
4. Well is to be drilled and completed as an injection well. No changes are anticipated

2.

3.

4.

Commaents:

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, comrect, and complete.
PrintName: ©ary Haefele

Tile: Operations Manager Dete: 11/15/2011

Signed: L z

Title: Date:
¥ Disposal Well, MAX. INJECTION VOL. umr:_

OGCC Approved:
MAX. SURFACE INJECTION PRESSURE:
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




FORM
31
Reov 6/99

State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 (303)894-2100 Fax:(303)894-2109

UNDERGROUND INJECTION FORMATION PERMIT APPLICATION
\

@bmit ariginal and one copy of this form.
2. If data on this form is estimated, indicate as such.
3. Attachments — see checklist and explanation of attachments.

FOR OGCC USE ONLY

RECEIVED
DEC 15 201

Leprttactment-Checkiist—
Oper OGCC

4. Aquifer exemption is required for all injection formations with water quality <10,000 TDS (Rule 3228).

waler analysis for the injection zone is less than 10,000 ppm.
5. Attach a copy of the certified receipt to each notice to surface and mineral owner(s) or submit a sample copy of

shall be specified as either a surface or mineral owner as defined by C.R.S. 34-60-103(7).

Immediately contact the Commission for further requirements if the total dissolved solids (TDS) as determined by

kthe notice and an affidavit of mailing or delivery with names and addresses of those notified. Each person notified

Form 31 Original & 1 Copy

Analysts o Injection Zone Waler

Analysis of Injection Waler
|ANBIYSIS

Proposed Injection Program

Resistivity or Induction L

CementBondlog

Surface or Salt Weler Disp) Agrmt

Project Name: PWD Federal 21-6-91 Project Location: 7 miles south of Silt, Colorado

Notice to Surface/Mineral Owners

Project Type: [:| Enhanced Recovery Disposal D Simuttaneous Disposal

Single or Muttiple Well Faciity?  [/]Single (] Multiple

IF UNIT OPERATIONS, ATTACH PLAT SHOWING UNIT AREA .
County: Garfield Field Name and Number: Kokopelli, 47525

dial Carraction Pian for Wells

Map OilWater Wells wiin 1/4 Mile

List Oi/Gas Wells wiin 172 Mile

Map Surface Owners wiin 1/4 Mis

List Surface Owners wiin 1/4 Mile

Map Owners wiin 1/4 Mils

Contact Name and Telephone:
Gary Haefele

OGCC Operator Number:_10301

Name of Operator: Dejour Energy (USA) Corporation
Address: 1401 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1000

No: 303-296-3535

List Mineral Owners wiin 1/4 Mila

Surface Facility Diagram

Wellbore Diagram

Injection Fluid Type: Produced Water

[_] Exempt Gas Plant Waste
Commercial Faciity? [_] Yes No
If Yes, describe area of operation and types of fluids to be injected at this facility:

e 1od Faciity, O
- Denver CO 7. 80202 Fax 303-296-3888 of Ops & Area Served
City: State: p: Unit Area Plal
[Jcop  [lorilling Fluids

E Natural Gas
Used Workover Fluids [_J Other Fluids (describe):

PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATIONS
FORMATION A (Name): Williams Fork Formation, lles Member

Porosity: 8% estimated

Formation TDS: Frac Gradient. 0.6 estimated

_ psift Pemmeability;_0-5-

1.0 md estimated

Proposed Stimulation Program:  [_JAcid [JFrac Treatment  []None
Anticipated Project Opeérating Conditions

Under normal operaling conditions, estimated fluid injection rates and pressures:
FORWATER: Aminimumof _200 _bbisiday @ 1300 psi  to

FOR GAS: A minimum of mcfiday @ psi to

a maximum of

Proposed Stimulation Program: [Clacd [CJFrac Treatment DNone
FORMATION B (Name): Porosity:
Formation TDS: Frac Gradient: psift Permeability:

a maximum of _1600_bhisiday @
bbis/day @

1600

psi.
psi.

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my kno edge, true, comrect, and complete.

Print Name: Gary Haefele Signed:

Title: Operations Manager Date: 11/15/201

OGCC Approved: Title: Date:
Order No: [ UiC FACILITY NO:

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




o State of Colorado —repe——
33 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission RECEIVED

1120 Lincoin Streat, Suite 801, Danvar, Colorsdo 80203 (303) 6942100 Fax: 1303) 894-2109
INJECTION WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

( Submit a completed Form 33 with or afler approval obtained on Form 31 (Underground Injection
Permit Application) or you must have a previously approved Injaction Well Permit.

DEC 15 201

1. Operator may not commence injection into this well until this form is approved.

COGCC
-

\_2. Each individual injection well must be approved by this form.

Well Name and Number: PWD Federal 21-6-91 APl No: Amggm"'g"‘:'gm”m
UIC Facilty No: (oa ssuigned on an approved Form 31) Oper _ 0GCC
Project Name: PWD Federal 21-6-91 Operator Name: Dejour Energy (USA) Comoration Currert Welbore Duegrem

Praposed Waihiors Degram

Field Name and Number: Kokopelli; 47525

M: Garfield

Qtra: SWSE Sec: 2! Twp: 16S Range: ROTW  Meridian: 6th

CURRENT WELLBORE INFORMATION Carment Top Determined

SIZE DEPTH NO.SACKS | CEMENT TOP cBL CIRCULATED | CALCULATED

Surface Casing 8 5/8 1500 800 Surface 0 0
Intermadiste Casing (if any) [ O O
Production Casing 4 1/2 9050 665 1300 O O
Plug Back Total Depth: Tubing Depth: Packer Depth:
WFILS Formation Groas Perforation inferval: to

Formation Gross Perforation Interval: to

Formation Open Hole Interval (if any): to

List below all Plugs, Bridge Plugs, Stage Cementing or Squeeze Work performed on this wellbore: (if mora space needed, continue
on reversa side of ths form.)
1.

2.

3.

4.

Describe below any changes to the wallbore which will be made upon conversion. (This includes but not fimited to changes of tubing
and packer setling depths. any additiona! squaaze work fos squifar proiection or casing lsaks, setting of bridge plugs to isolate non-injection formations.)
¢. Well is to be drilled and completed as an injection well. No changes are anticipated

2.

3.

4.

Commants:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Print Name: Gary Haefele
Signed: ____M Title: Operations Manager Date: 11/15/2011
OGCC Approved: Title: Date:

MAX. SURFACE INJECTION PRESSURE: ¥ Disposal Well, MAX. INJECTION VOL. LIMIT:

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



T.6S., R. 91 W., 6th P.M.

N 89°47'53" W 2662.44° (Calc.) N 89°33'42" W 2664.96' (Calc.)

Found Aluminum Cap J

Cap Properly Marked
op Tropery "2'080 Country” 1982

Properly Marked

Found BLM Aluminum Caop
2000 Properly Marked

.

: GEODETIC POSITIONS ARE SHOWN IN DECIMAL DEGREES BASED ON NADB3.

FEDERAL PWD 21—6-91

- OPERATOR: Dejouf Energy (USA) Gorp. | RECE
g
o mﬂﬂﬂ”ﬂ”ﬂnﬁm\ Ll
©
<
~ 7 Il
5 NORTH COG
= 5 S .
w N ) N Q 3
. © Q 9 ~ N
N N
R —— .
N
o) =z
o ” E
-4 7 = 7000 Found BLM Aluminum
Cap Properly Marked
2’ 2000} N 89'42: W 1333’ | Found BLM Brass Cop
4 Properly Marked 2000
™~
~ o
9 =
38 n
© ) %
: Found BLM Aluminum Found BLM Aluminum Found BLM Aluminum | g
o Cop Properly Marked Cop Properly Marked Cap Properly Marked | N ©
S 2000 e 2000 ' 2000{Q «
| s8943'35"€ 1333.18" | SB9'38'51°E 1333.78' 4_3 -
" Dejour Federal 8
+_| LEASE BOUNDARY (Tp) | PWD 2;’.6‘9‘ S
S gras W 8 — 1782 ————13
2 i 2era'
o 2
; S00°2715"W, 1313.64'~ 647 791  —NOO23'43°E 1313.51"
Found Gorild Co. | 1333.80' 1333.93" § 133438 l 1334,48" e eer
Properly Marked 1978 N 89°40'52" W 2667.73 . 89°41'54" |W  2668.85' * Country” 1982
Found BLM Aluminum Found Auminum Cop ™ BAS]S OF [BEARINGS Property Morked

2: UNITS OF MEASUREMENT: U.S. SURVEY FOOT
7008.0".

3: EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION: 7009.5. PROPOSED PAD ELEVATION: ELEVATIONS

HAVE BEEN DERIVED USING GPS OBSERVATIONS, GEOID 09, NAVD 88.
4: ALL TOP AND BOTTOM OF HOLE LOCATIONS ARE MEASURED AT 80° ANGLES FROM SECTION

LINES.

5: BASIS OF BEARINGS: N 89°41°54° W BETWEEN FOUND MONUMENT AS SHOWN HEREON.

6: SEE SHEET 1E FOR EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF PROPOSED WELL.
7: SURFACE USE: RANGELAND

8: USGS QUAD MAP: NEW CASTLE

9: GPS OPERATOR: KYLE TESKY OBSERVED AN AVERAGE PD
MEASUREMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS AN SUBSEQUENT SHEETS.
COMPLIANCE WITH COGCC RULE NO. 215

@ — FOUND MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED HEREON
© - SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
@® - BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)

OP OF < 3.0 FOR ALL SURVEY
ALL GPS OBSERVATIONS ARE IN

|, ELWOOD BARRY GILES, BEYNS
STATE OF COLORADO, DO Hi
SURVEY PERFORMED BY M.

APRIL, 2010 & JANUARY, 2
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. TN
AS SHOWN HEREIN APRIL 2

IREET. SUP.

ELWOOD BARRY GILES
COLORADO LS 36150

= J9. g FEL = I%
LONGITUDE = 107.556063°W FSL = 791"
TATITUDE = 39.508131N FEL = 2668
LONGITUDE = 107.559195 W FSL = 657°
A AR \

cﬁgy L ANDSNRVEYOR IN THE
TIFY THATGIHIS PRAT REPRESENTS A

WVISION BETWEEN
ST OF MY

Revised 12/13/11: Correct Bottorn Hole lobel in table

1" =

1000 | Well Location Plat — Federal PWD 21—6-91

118 W. 6th Street, Suite 200
Glenwood Springs, Co. 81601

Sheet IF of 9

SWYSEY, Section 21, T.6S., R.91W., 6TH P.M.

(970)945~1004 www.SGM—Inc.com
320 Third St. Meeker, Co. 81641

e SGM INC.
= o=
A

PUD 21—-6-91

Jobfl 2010~ 112.001 | Date: 5,/12/2011|8:86 | Fie: APD—SWSE_Sec21)




Dejour Energy (USA) Corp.

A subsidiary of Dejour Energy Inc.

- 1401 17" St., Ste. 1000
Denver, CO 80202

P: (303) 296-3535

F: (303) 296-3888

@ hﬁ‘- £ 47

Richard and Mary Jolley Family LLLP RECEIVED

c/o: Mr. Kent Jolley
832 Canyon Creek Road
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 DEC 15 2011

RE: Dejour Drilling Pad 21A
Portion of BLM Lease COC-66370 CGG CC
Section 21: SW/4SE/4, SE/4SW/4
Township 6 South-Range 91 West of the 6 P.M.
Garfield County, CO

October 10, 2011

Dejour Energy (USA) Corp. hereby provides you, as offset surface Landowner, “advance notice”
pursuant to Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission (“COGCC”) Rule 305e. of application for
approval to the COGCC Director of the Oil and Gas Location Assessment, Form 2A.

Major equipment to be used will be a standard type drilling rig with associated support equipment. The
drilling pad is designed to accommodate both a cuttings pit with temporary storage pile and a produced
water impoundment to facilitate temporary water storage and subsequent trucking to offsite disposal.
After successful drilling operations, completions operations will occupy the same pad location. Future
placement of production equipment will require six condensate and water storage tanks and three

separators with a combustor.

Enclosed please find scaled plats showing pad layout detail and area access roads with pipeline routing.
Also, included is a topographic plat showing existing area surface water and riparian drainages with

distances to the pad location.

All information provided herewith was contained in the completed Form 2A package submitted for
regulatory approval of Application for Permit to Drill and available for review on the COGCC website.
Any comments you think appropriate may be submitted to the Director on the website.

Any questions related to this information or this matter may be directed to the unsigned.
Very truly yours,

———

Robert W. Richardson, CPL
Land Manager
Dejour Energy USA Corp.

cc: registered Garfield County designee




(4 pEC 15 201
| COGCC

r-)RECEIVED
L

i 'SENDER: é'bwlPLéTE TH/s_.-gEcr/oN ; coxmeEﬂ.— THIS SECTION ON'DELIVERY:

Ifa
aﬂ}Q,{C}gz:mm_g_a;

X
so that we can return the card to you. B. R Printsd N . bate of Del
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplace, by ( ame) bato of Dalvery

or on the front if space permits. \D ‘;' 1
D. Is dellivery address diffarent from ltem 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complste
item 4 If Rostricted Dellvery Is deslred.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

1. Article Addressed to:

Kent \Jo”ﬂ
332 C?ﬂ:st)l’t Crk &

a;ervleawpe =
Certified Mall Bxpreas Mall
G(emwoccl Sp:js CO O Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchand!se
3 O insuedMall 1 C.O.0.
‘C?Q” 4. Restictad Dolvory? Bt Fo) [ Yoo
2. Article Number 7010 L&70 0000 4535 50RO
_ (Transfer from sarvice label)
1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102505-02-M-1540
]

ISENDER:ICOMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THISISECTIONION!DELIVERY.

B Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3. Also complste A. Signature
ltem 4 if Restrictad Delivery is desired. X : 1"Dl’mem

[ ] Prhét1 your name and address on the reverse W@M( A0 Addresses
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the maliplece, B. Recalved by (Ainted Name) | G. Date of Delvery
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address differant from ttem 17 [ Yes

if YES, entor dellvery address below: I No

bemce. .gr’own
Garl)«'e{cf Count e -
¢3?§C’Z 352 ic_/j%e!la Oem;z:eMall O Exprees Mall

“| DOlRegistered LI Retum Receipt for Merchandise

/Q/\[?e Cbg/é{¢-g4lz_ O inswred Mall ] C.OD.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fos) 0 Yo
2. Article Number
T o s ey 2010 1870 0000 4535 5077

-
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

—e
e
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LT 6’3.,R 91 W., 6th P
il RECEWED

16-4130 KOXOPELL) FEL
HEgme DEC 15 200
i S e
CLBE\ [uisEe L0 | cogee |
18-115D KOKOPELL) FED A «TRMERLY g STa.(IvE W'IL_E

>ejour Energy (USA) Cbrp

Proposed Pad'2{-A '
Reté;?f{e Point= ¢ i /]
-Center of Pad Stake ' o
Lat;: 39.508501°N Zl
Long.: 1%556/036°W Y Y a i
 NAD83 o AL L > = 2000
? S =<\ Gulch \1 L\.l_—E\ AU & = \ i \ _,;‘_*
SGM INC. _ =000, Topographic & Reference Area Map
[ et 118 W. 6th Street, Suite 200 X
Glenwood Springs, Co. 81601 Shest 3 of 9 De jour Energy (USA) Corp. Pad CI-A
(970)945-1004 www.SGM—Inc.com .
L 320 Third St. Meeker, Co. B1641 | De/our Pad 214 Niowg 2010-112.001 |pate: 4/22,/201187. 86 Flo: APD—SWSE_Sec21 J
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Onyskiw, Denise

From: Faith, Melanie [Melanie.Faith@williams.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2011 4.52 PM

To: Onyskiw, Denise; Nelson, Sandra; Hotard, Bryan; Woodworth, Ty; Gates, Trevor; Roberts,
Kim; Kent Jolley; 'Brett Jolley'; Romatzke, JT; rrichardson@dejour.com; Bill Mitchell

Subject: Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91

Attachments: Williams Letter 12_27_11.pdf

All—

Please see the attached letter from Williams to COGCC Director, Mr. David Neslin, regarding Dejour’s application for
Produced Water Disposal well, Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me shouid you have any questions or concerns.
Thank you,
Melanie

Melanie Rooke Faith, CPL
Williams Production RMT Company LLC
Exploration & Production

1001 17th Street

Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202
melanie.rooke(@williams.com
303/606-4391 (Direct)

303/629-8281 (Fax)

Williams




wlllﬁ
Sent Via Federal Express Overnight Mail -:’/ ’,amso
EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION
Williams Production RMT Company LLC

December 27, 2011

Attn: Mr. David Neslin, Director 1001 17th Stseet, Suite 1200
) i . . Denver, CO 80202

Color a(}o Oil & Gas Conservation Commission 363/572-3900 main

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801 303/629-8281 fax

Denver, CO 80203

RE: Produced Water Disposal Well (Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91)
Dcjour Drilling Pad 21A; Portion of BLM Lease COC-66370
Township 6 South - Range 91West of the 6" P.M.

Scction 21: SW/4SE/4, SE/4SW/4
Garfield County, Colorado

Dear Mr. Neslin:

We were recently informed of Dejour Energy (USA) Corp. (“Dejowr™) plans for the Produced
Water Disposal (“PWD”) well referenced above. Williams Production RMT Company LLC (“Williams™)
has leasehold in the immediate vicinity of Dejour’s proposed operation. We are most concerned about the
impact Dejour’s PWD well would have on Williams® drilled wells producing from the Cozette and
Corcoran formations. Williams is concerned that Dejours’ disposed water will impact at minimum two
(2) of Williams® wells producing from these formations. It is conceivable that injecting into these zones
would also impact additional Williams’ wells due to frac communication. Therefore, Williams hereby
protests Dejour’s application for the said PWD well.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me at (303) 606-4391 regarding any questions or concerns you
may have, Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAMS PRODUCTION RMT COMPANY LLC

Melanie Rooke Faith, CPL
Senlor Landman

cc: Denisc Onyskiw, Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission/ Denver (via e-mail)
Bryan Hotard, Ty Woodworlh; Willinms/Parachute (via e-mnil)
Sandra Nelson, Trevor Gates, Kim Roberts; Williams/Denver (via c-mail)
Richard and Mary Jotley Family LLLP (via c-mail)
JT Romatzke, Colorado Department of Wildlife (via e-mail)
Robert Richardson, Dejour Encrgy (USA) Corp./Denver (via c-mail)
Bill Miichell, BBC/Denver (vin e-mail)



FORM State of Colorado DEIET[°F B
2 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission e
Rev 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80205 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-
12/05 2109
Document Number:
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO:
400222082
1. X Drill, Deepen, Re-enter, Recomplete and Operate
2. TYPE OF WELL Refiling PluggingBond SuretylD
OIL | GAS COALBED OTHER  Water Injection Well '
SINGLE ZONE [ MULTIPLE COMMINGLE Sidetrack
3. Name of Operator: DEJOUR ENERGY (USA) CORPORATION 4. COGCC Operator Number: 10301
5. Address: 1401 17TH STREET #1000
City: DENVER State: cO Zip: 80202
6. Contact Name: Gary Haefele Phone: (303)296-3535 Fax: (303)296-3888
Email: _ghaefele@dejour.com
7. Well Name: PWD Federal Well Number:  21-6-91
8. Unit Name (if appl): N/A Unit Number: N/A
9. Proposed Total Measured Depth: 9054
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
10. QtrQtr: SWSE Sec: 21 Twp: 6S Rng: 91W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.508541 Longitude: -107.556063
FNL/FSL FEL/FWL
Footage at Surface: 791 feet FSL 1782 feet FEL
11. Field Name: Kokopelli Field Number: 47525
12. Ground Elevation: 7009.5 13. County: GARFIELD
14. GPS Data:

Date of Measurement: 04/12/2010 PDOP Reading: 3.0 Instrument Operator's Name: Kyle Tesky

15. If wellis [ Directional Horizontal (highly deviated) submit deviated drilling plan.
Footage at Top of Prod Zone: FNL/FSL FELFWL Bottom Hole:  FNL/FSL FEL/FWL
657 FSL 2668 FEL 657 FSL 2668 FEL
Sec: 21 Twp: B6S Rng: 91W Sec: 21 Twp: 6S Rng: 91W
16. Is location in a high density area? (Rule 603b)? Yes X No

17. Distance to the nearest building, public road, above ground utility or railroad: 4854 ft

18. Distance to nearest property line: 448 ft 19. Distance to nearest well permitted/completed in the same formation(BHL): 700 ft

20. LEASE, SPACING AND POOLING INFORMATION

Objective Formation(s) Formation Code Spacing Order Number(s) Unit Acreage Assigned to Well Unit Configuration (N/2, SE/4, etc.)
lles ILES 191-70

Williams Fork WMFK 191-70

21. Mineral Ownership: Fee State X Federal Indian Lease #2 COC66370

22. Surface Ownership: | Fee State X Federal | Indian

23. Is the Surface Owner also the Mineral Owner? X Yes No Surface Surety ID#:

23a. If 23 is Yes: Is the Surface Owner(s) signature on the lease? X Yes No
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23b. If 23 is No: | Surface Owners Agreement Attached or | $25,000 Blanket Surface Bonc|  $2,000 Surface Bond |  $5,000 Surface Bond

24. Using standard QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng format enter entire mineral lease description upon which this proposed wellsite is
located (attach separate sheet/map if you prefer):

T6S, R91W, 6th PM; Sec 21: E2NE, SESW, SWSE; Sec 22: SWNW, W2SW, SESW; Sec 25: SWSW; Sec 26: S2.

25. Distance to Nearest Mineral Lease Line: 657 ft 26. Total Acres in Lease: 680

DRILLING PLANS AND PROCEDURES

27. Is H2S anticipated?

Yes

% No

If Yes, attach contingency plan.

28. Will salt sections be encountered during drilling? Yes X No
29. Will salt (>15,000 ppm TDS CL) or oil based muds be used during drilling? Yes [ No
30. If questions 28 or 29 are yes, is this location in a sensitive area (Rule 901.e)? Yes [ No

31. Mud disposal:

Method:

X Offsite

Land Farming

Onsite

Land Spreading

[ Disposal Facility

If 28, 29, or 30 are "Yes" a pit
permit may be required.

Other:

Note: The use of an earthen pit for Recompletion fluids requires a pit permit (Rule 905b). If air/gas drilling, notify local fire officials.

Casing Type |Size of Hole| Size of Casing WH/Ft CsglLiner Top |Setting Depth| Sacks Cmt | Cmt Btm Cmt Top
CONDUCTOR| 18+0/0 14+0/0 54 0 80 100 80 0
SURF 12+1/4 8+5/8 24 0 1,500 800 1,500 0
18T 7+718 4+1/2 11.6 1300 9,050 665 9,050 1,300
32. BOP Equipment Type: X Annular Preventer |$<' Double Ram [? Rotating Head None

Air drilling may be required to set surface casing. The well is deviated to put the well bore in the center of the lease
at the injection zone thus maximizing the distance to lease lines in all directions. forms 31 and 33 have been mailed
to COGCC separately from this filing.Surface above the injection well BHL is also leased (federal lease #66370).

33. Comments

34. Location ID: 426533
35. Is this application in a Comprehensive Drilling Plan ? Yes No

36. Is this application part of submitted Qil and Gas Location Assessment ? X Yes No

| hereby certify all statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Signed: Print Name: Gary Haefele

Title: Operations Manager Date: 12/8/2011 Email:  ghaefele@dejour.com

Based on the information provided herein, this Application for Permit-to-Drill complies with COGCC Rules and applicable orders
and is hereby approved.

a

COGCC Approved: Director of COGCC Date:
API NUMBER Permit Number: Expiration Date:
05
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

All representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in the Form 2A for this location shall
constitute representations, stipulations and conditions of approval for this Form 2 Permit-to-Drill and are
enforceable to the same extent as all other representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in
this Permit-to-Drill.
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(1) COMPLIANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT REVISION OF THE NORTHWEST COLORADO NOTIFICATION
POLICY IS REQUIRED.

(2) GARFIELD COUNTY RULISON-FIELD NOTICE TO OPERATORS. NOTE: ALL NOTICES SHALL BE GIVEN VIA
E-MAIL. SEE ATTACHED NOTICE.

(3) NEW MAMM CREEK FIELD NOTICE TO OPERATORS APPLIES TO THIS WELL. NOTE: ALL NOTICES SHALL BE
GIVEN VIA E-MAIL. SEE ATTACHED NOTICE.

(4) COMPLIANCE WITH THE NOTICE TO OPERATORS DRILLING WELLS IN THE BUZZARD, MAMM CREEK, AND
RULISON FIELDS, GARFIELD COUNTY AND MESA COUNTY — PROCEDURES AND SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH COGCC ORDER NOS. 1-107, 139-56, 191-22, AND 369-2 (JULY 8, 2010) -- IS REQUIRED.
SEE ATTACHED NOTICE.

(5) APPROVAL OF THIS FORM DOES NOT AUTHORIZE INJECTION. AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT REQUIRES
APPROVAL OF FORM 31 AND FORM 33.

(6) NO PORTION OF ANY PIT THAT WILL BE USED TO HOLD LIQUIDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ON FILL
MATERIAL, UNLESS THE PIT AND FILL SLOPE ARE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE DIRECTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE PIT.
THE CONSTRUCTION AND LINING OF THE PIT SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR
THEIR AGENT. THE ENTIRE BASE OF THE PIT MUST BE IN CUT.

(7) THE SURFACE CASING IS MORE THAN 50’ BELOW THE DEPTH OF THE DEEPEST WATER WELL WITHIN 1
-MILE OF THE SURFACE LOCATION WHEN CORRECTED FOR ELEVATION DIFFERENCES. THE DEEPEST
WATER WELL WITHIN 1-MILE IS 160 FEET DEEP.

Attachment Check List

Att Doc Num Name

2537695 WELL LOCATION PLAT
400222082 FORM 2 SUBMITTED
400230767 WELL LOCATION PLAT
400230768 DEVIATED DRILLING PLAN
Total Attach: 4 Files

General Comments

User Group Comment Comment Date
Permit off hold--oper. emailed corrected plat for BHL. corrected dist. to nearest well to 700", 12/13/2011
dist. to nearest min. lease to 657', added ILES fm. tab spacing order 191-70 per 2:23:29 PM
oper.'s emailed instructions. also added comment about surface ownership above
the BHL.
Permit on hold--attached plat mistakenly lists proposed BHL as SHL for lat/long., dist. to 12/13/2011
nearest well 700', not 1800', disagree w/ dist. to nearest min. lease, added ILES 8:01:13 AM
formation tab and spacing order 191-70
Permit Operator answered #23, 34, and 36. This form has passed completeness. 12/12/2011
9:37:29 AM
Permit Returned to draft. Missing #23, 34, 36 12/9/2011
7:57:18 AM

Total: 4 comment(s)

00
B

Tvpe Comment
L ]

Total: 0 comment(s)
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Dejour Energy (USA) Corp.

A subsidiary of Dejour Energy Inc.
1401 17" St,, Ste. 1000

Denver, CO 80202

P: (303) 296-3535

F:(303) 296-3888

December 13, 2011

Mr. Bryan Hotard

Williams Production RMT Company LLC
1058 CR 215

Parachute, CO 81635

RE: Produced Water Disposal Well (Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91)
Dejour Drilling Pad 21A
Portion of BLM Lease COC-66370
Section 21: SW/4SE/4, SE/4SW/4
Township 6 South-Range 91 West of the 6™ P.M.
Garfield County, CO

Dear Bryan:

Dejour Energy (USA) Corp. hereby provides you, as offset owner, notice of our application pursuant to
Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission (“COGCC™) Rule 325j. requesting approval from the
COGCC Director of Oil and Gas for dedicated injection well, Form 2.

The surface well location will utilize the existing Drilling Pad 21A which is designed to accommodate
produced water temporary storage tanks and associated standard production equipment.

Completed Form 2A package submitted by Dejour for pending regulatory approval of Application for
Permit to Drill as document 400222082 is available for review on the COGCC website. Any comments
you think appropriate may be submitted to the Director on the website.

Any questions related to this information or this matter may be directed to the unsigned.

Very truly yours,

y

obert W. Richardson, CPL
Land Manager
Dejour Energy USA Corp.

cc: registered Garfield County designee
Richard and Mary Jolley Family LLLP
Bill Barrett Corporation
State of Colorado, Div. of Parks and Wildlife
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Onyskiw, Denise

From: Faith, Melanie [Melanie.Faith@williams.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 29, 2011 8:21 AM
To: Gretchen VanderWerf; Onyskiw, Denise; Hotard, Bryan; Woodworth, Ty; Nelson, Sandra;

Gates, Trevor; Roberts, Kim; Kent Jolley; 'Brett Jolley'; Romatzke, JT;
rrichardson@dejour.com; Bill Mitchell

Subject: Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91

Attachments: Revised Williams letter packet.pdf

Good morning.

Please see the attached letter with regard to Dejour’s proposed PWD Federal 21-6-91.
Please don't hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.
Thank you,

Melanie

Melanie Rooke Faith, CPL
Williams Production RMT Company LLC
Exploration & Production

1001 17th Street

Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202
melanie.rooke@williams.com
303/606-4391 (Direct)

303/629-8281 (Fax)

Wil
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Hand Delivered via Messenger

WIII jiams.
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December 28, 2011
EXPLORATION & PRODUCYTION

Williams Production RMT Company LLC
1001 17th Steeet, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80202

Atin: Mr. David Neshin, Director 303/572-3900 main
Colorado Oil & Gas Conscrvation Commission 303/629-8281 fax
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, CO 80203

RE: Produced Water Disposal Well (Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91)
Dejonr Drilling Pad 21A; Portion of BLM Lease COC-066370
Township 6 South — Range 91'West of the 6" P.M.

Scction 21: SW/4SE/d, SE/4SW/4
Garfield County, Colorado

Dear Mr. Neslin:

As a follow up to my letter to you dated December 27, 2011 (attached hereto for your reference),
for clarification, and as provided in Rule 325 | and m, Williams Production RMT Company LLC
(“Williams”) hereby requests a public hearing before the Commission with regard to the application
before the Commission for Dejour’s PWD Federal 21-6-91 well.

Please don’t hesitatc 1o contact me at (303) 606-4391 regarding any qucstions or concerns you
may have. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

W ILLIAMS PRODUCTION RMT COMPANY LLC

R ; é<<’; &M}Xé‘ %&LU/\

"Melhnic Rooke Faith, CPL
Senior Landman

cc: Gretchen VanderWerf, Greichen VanderWerf, P.C./ Denver (via c-mail)
Denise Onyskiw, Colorado Qil and Gas Conservation Commission/ Denver (via c-mail)
Bryan Holard, Ty Woodworth; Williams/Parachute (via c-mail)
Sandra Nelson, Trevor Gates, Kim Roberts; Williams/Denver (via e-mml)
Richard and Mary Jolley Family LLLP (vin c-mail)
JT Romalzke, Colorado Parks and Wildlife (via c-mail)
Rober1 Richardson, Dejour Energy (USA) Corp./Denver (via e-mail)
Bill Miichell, BBC/Denver (via e-mail)



COPY Willianis.
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Sent Viu Federal Express Overnight Mall

December 27,2011
EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION
Williams Production RMT Company LLC

Attn: Mr. David Neslin, Dircctor 1001 17th Seeeet, Suite 1200

. . e . e Denver, CO 80202
Color m'lo Oil & Gas COl'lsel vation Commission 303/572.3900 3l
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801 303/629-8281 fax
Denver, CO 80203

RE: Produced Water Disposal Well (Dejonr PWD Federnl 21-6-91)
Dejonr Dyllling Pad 21A; Portion of BLM Lease COC-66370
Townshlp 6 Sonth — Range 91West of the 6" P.M.

Scction 21: SW/4SE/, SE/4S\Y/4
Garfield County, Colorado

Dear Mr. Neslin:

We were recently informed of Dejour Energy (USA) Corp. (“Dejowr™) plans for the Prociuced
Water Disposal (“PWD”) well referenced above. Williams Production RMT Company LLC (“Williams™)
has leaschold in the immediate vicinity of Dcjour’s proposed operation. We are most concerned about the
impact Dejow’s PWD well would have on Williams® dillied wells producing from the Cozette and
Corcoran formations. Williams is concerned that Dejours’ disposed water will impact at minimum two
(2) of Williams’ wells producing from these formations. It is conceivable that injecting into these zones
woulkd also impact additional Williams' wells chie to fiac communication. Therefore, Willinms hereby

protests Dejour’s application for the said PWD well,

Plense don't hesitate to contact me at (303) 606-4391 rogarding any questions or concerns you
may have. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Very truly youss,

WILLYAMS PRODUCTION RMT COMPANY LLC

P

< , z,QEm«Vlu)@uu
Melanie Rooke Faith, CPL
Senlor Landiman

cc: Denise Onyskiw, Colorado Ol and Gas Conscrvalion Commisslow/ Denver (via c-mail)
Bryan Holard, Ty Woodworlh; Willinms/Parachute (via e-mnil)
Sandra Nelson, Trevor Gales, Kim Roberts; Willlams/Denver (vin c-mali)
Richard and Mary Jolicy Family LLLP (vin conalf)
JT Romalzke, Colorado Deparimeni of Wildiife (via c-mail)
Robert Richardson, Dcjour Energy (USA) Corp./Denver (via c-mnil)
Bill Miichell, BBC/Denver (via e-mail)
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December 27,2011
C EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION
Williams Production RMT Company LLC

Attn: Mr. David Neslin, Director 1001 17th Street, Suite 1200
Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission Denver, CO 80202

303/572-3900 main
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801 303/629-8281 fax

Denver, CO 80203

RE: Produced Water Disposal Well (Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91)
Dejour Drilling Pad 21A; Portion of BLM Lease COC-66370 0 R \ G ‘ N A L
Township 6 South — Range 91West of the 6™ P.M.
Section 21: SW/4SE/4, SE/4ASW/4
Garfield County, Colorado

Dear Mr. Neslin:

We were recently informed of Dejour Energy (USA) Corp. (“Dejour”) plans for the Produced
Water Disposal (“PWD”) well referenced above. Williams Production RMT Company LLC (“Williams™)
has leasehold in the immediate vicinity of Dejour’s proposed operation. We are most concerned about the
impact Dejour’s PWD well would have on Williams’ drilled wells producing from the Cozette and
Corcoran formations. Williams is concerned that Dejours’ disposed water will impact at minimum two
(2) of Williams’ wells producing from these formations. It is conceivable that injecting into these zones
would also impact additional Williams’ wells due to frac communication. Therefore, Williams hereby
protests Dejour’s application for the said PWD well.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me at (303) 606-4391 regarding any questions or concerns you
may have. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Very truly yours,
WILLIAMS PRODUCTION RMT COMPANY LLC
W
J
‘Melanie Rooke Faith, CPL
Senlor Landman

b8

cc: Denise Onyskiw, Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission/ Denver (via e-mail)
Bryan Hotard, Ty Woodworth; Williams/Parachute (via e-mail)
Sandra Nelson, Trevor Gates, Kim Roberts; Williams/Denver (via e-mail)
Richard and Mary Jolley Family LLLP (via e-mail)
JT Romatzke, Colorado Department of Wildlife (via e-mail)
Robert Richardson, Dejour Energy (USA) Corp./Denver (via e-mail)
Bill Mitchell, BBC/Denver (via e-mail)



DEC 29 2011
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Hand Delivered via Messenger
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December 28, 2011

Attn: Mr. David Neslin, Director

Colorado O1l & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, CO 80203

RE: Produced Water Disposal Well (Dejour PWD Federal 21-6-91)
Dejour Drilling Pad 21A; Portion of BLM Lease COC-66370
Township 6 South — Range 91West of the 6" P.M.

Section 21: SW/4SE/4, SE/4SW/4
Garfield County, Colorado

Dear Mr. Neslin:

Wlll ians.
&~

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION
Williams Production RMT Company LLC
1001 17th Streer, Suite 1200

Denver, CO 80202

303/572-3900 main

303/629-8281 fax

As a follow up to my letter to you dated December 27, 2011 (attached hereto for your reference),
for clarification, and as provided in Rule 325 | and m, Williams Production RMT Company LLC
(“Williams™) hereby requests a public hearing before the Commission with regard to the application

before the Commission for Dejour’s PWD Federal 21-6-91 well.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me at (303) 606-4391 regarding any questions or concerns you

may have. Thank you in advance for your consideration.
Very truly yours,
WILLIAMS PRODUCTION RMT COMPANY LLC

5167 Rk

Senior Landman

H

cc: Gretchen VanderWerf, Gretchen VanderWerf, P.C./ Denver (via e-mail)

Denise Onyskiw, Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission/ Denver (via e-mail)

Bryan Hotard, Ty Woodworth; Williams/Parachute (via e-mail)

Sandra Nelson, Trevor Gates, Kim Roberts; Williams/Denver (via e-mail)
Richard and Mary Jolley Family LLLP (via e-mail)

JT Romatzke, Colorado Parks and Wildlife (via e-mail)

Robert Richardson, Dejour Energy (USA) Corp./Denver (via e-mail)

Bill Mitchell, BBC/Denver (via e-mail)



